
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,959

 13,897

 3,180

 179

 734

 12

 3,916

 1,041

 7,956

 60.5%

 13.9%

 0.8%

 3.2%

 0.1%

 17.1%

 4.5%

 34.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,807

 13,766

 3,183

 180

 720

 12

 3,923

 1,023

 7,970

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,838

 11,114

 1,987

 139

 563

 3

 2,531

 501

 5,058

 16,686

 10,983

 1,990

 140

 549

 3

 2,538

 5,072

 483

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,304

 1,819

 605

 2,054

 2,557

 2,443

 822

 1,269

 1,729

 662

 2,026

 2,231

 2,347

 1,091

 2,573

 3,548

 1,267

 4,080

 4,788

 4,790

 1,913

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,955

 3,330

 17,481

 13

 10,774

 9,483

 4,072

 5,411

 1,291

 4

 0

 3,014

 1,441

 390

 1,183

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

6

3

29

1

202,203,500

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 60.4%

 14.0%

 0.8%

 3.2%

 0.1%

 17.2%

 4.5%

 34.9%

 66.0%

 100.0%

 11.8%

 0.8%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 15.0%

 3.0%

 30.0%

 100.0%

 65.8%

 0.8%

 3.3%

 0.0%

 15.2%

 2.9%

 30.4%

 11.9%

 5.7%

 7.9%

 2.6%

 8.9%

 11.1%

 10.6%

 3.6%

 5.5%

 7.5%

 2.9%

 8.8%

 9.7%

 10.2%

 4.8%

 11.2%

 15.5%

 5.5%

 17.8%

 20.9%

 20.9%

 8.3%

 100.0%

 88.0%

 37.8%

 50.2%

 12.0%

 90.7%

 14.5%

 76.2%

 0.1%

 100.0%

 47.8%

 12.9%

 39.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 31




