Kansas House District 31

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

1,041

7,956

4.5%

34.7%

(number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	22,959	100.0%	22,807	100.0%	16,838	100.0%	16,686	100.0%
White	13,897	60.5%	13,766	60.4%	11,114	66.0%	10,983	65.8%
Black	3,180	13.9%	3,183	14.0%	1,987	11.8%	1,990	11.9%
American Indian	179	0.8%	180	0.8%	139	0.8%	140	0.8%
Asian	734	3.2%	720	3.2%	563	3.3%	549	3.3%
Hawaiian	12	0.1%	12	0.1%	3	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	3,916	17.1%	3,923	17.2%	2,531	15.0%	2,538	15.2%

1,023

7,970

4.5%

34.9%

Population

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Hous	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	22,955	90.7%
Persons living alone	3,330	14.5%
Persons living in families	17,481	76.2%
Householder or spouse under 18	13	0.1%

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
Married Couples	1,441	47.8%					
Female Householder, no spouse	1,183	39.3%					
Male Householder, no spouse	390	12.9%					
	(number of hh and percent of family hh wi Total Married Couples Female Householder, no spouse	Total 3,014 Married Couples 1,441 Female Householder, no spouse 1,183	Total 3,014 100.0% Married Couples 1,441 47.8% Female Householder, no spouse 1,183 39.3%				

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	1,304	5.7%	1,269	5.5%	2,573	11.2%
6 to 17 years of age	1,819	7.9%	1,729	7.5%	3,548	15.5%
18 to 21 years of age	605	2.6%	662	2.9%	1,267	5.5%
22 to 29 years of age	2,054	8.9%	2,026	8.8%	4,080	17.8%
30 to 44 years of age	2,557	11.1%	2,231	9.7%	4,788	20.9%
45 to 64 years of age	2,443	10.6%	2,347	10.2%	4,790	20.9%
65 years of age and older	822	3.6%	1,091	4.8%	1,913	8.3%

Housing U	nits						
(number of units; percent of all units)							
Total	10,774	100.0%					
Occupied	9,483	88.0%					
Owner occupied	4,072	37.8%					
Renter occupied	5,411	50.2%					
Vacant	1,291	12.0%					

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	4
Persons in nursing homes	0

Other Information

3.0%

30.0%

501

5,058

483

5,072

2.9%

30.4%

Senate Districts: 6
Congressional Districts: 3
Judicial Districts: 29
SBOE Districts: 1

USDs: 202,203,500

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1